

Nederlandse Algemene Danssport Bond

CORRESPONDENTIEADRES: Bondsbureau NADB Postbus 85621 2508 CH DEN Haag

RABOBANK: KAMER VAI IBAN: NL31RABO 0381 8374 75 40532050 BIC: RABONL21

E-MAIL: bondsbureau@nadb.eu TELEFOON: +31 (085) 210 3960 WEBSITE: www.nadb.nl

KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL:

To all WDSF National Member Bodies,

Dear Colleagues,

We are pleased to inform you the WDSF Presidium decided to grant the below mentioned WDSF Open title events to the Netherlands. As part of our traditional Holland Masters competition, the NADB (Dutch National DanceSport Federation) will organize the:

- WDSF Open World Championship Senior 2 Standard on Friday 11 October 2024
- WDSF Open European Championship Under 21 Latin on Saturday 12 October 2024
- WDSF Open World Championship Senior 1 10 Dance on Sunday 13 October 2024

Host city: Rotterdam, The Netherlands

Venue: Topsport Centrum Rotterdam Address: Van Zandvlietplein 20 3077 AA Rotterdam.

Organiser: NADB (www.nadb.nl)

Contact email: wedstrijdsecretariaat@nadb.eu
Event website: www.hollandmasters.com

Eligible participants:

As these are Open European and World Championships. All couples of the competitive category of a WDSF Member Body are eligible to participate. All couples need to be registered through their own national Dancesport Federation.

Entry:

Please send your completed entry forms to: $\underline{wedstrijdsecretariaat@nadb.eu}$, no later than $\underline{Thursday\ 26\ September\ 2024}$.

Entries received later than this date may not be accepted.

Please be informed couples that will compete in these OPEN World- and European Championships are required to book their entry/ seating tickets online.

Entry Fee: € 50,00 per couple.

Information can be found on: www.hollandmasters.com

Travel Information:

Arrival on either Amsterdam Schiphol Airport or Rotterdam The Hague Airport. Public transport to Rotterdam every 15 minutes. More information on: www.hollandmasters.com.











Your Hotel Reservation:

All recommended hotels with package deals are listed on www.hollandmasters.com NADB office will support all couples with Hotel booking and payment. Email address: hotelbookings@nadb.eu.

National coaches:

We welcome one national coach for each championship category. The coach will have free entry on the day of the competitions. We request you to communicate the name of the National Coach to: Bondsbureau@nadb.eu

These WDSF Open World Championships are part of our annual Holland Masters competition. The full schedule of WDSF and Open NADB categories is published on www.hollandmasters.com

Holland Masters DanceSport Camp:

On 13 and 14 October we will organize our DanceSport Camp. Several world class teachers will be available for private lessons. All information will be published on www.hollandmasters.com

Visa:

In case you require a visa to enter The Netherlands, please email to bondsbureau@nadb.eu for assistance.

Thank you for sharing this information with all your couples.

Best Regards,

NADB

wedstrijdsecretariaat@nadb.eu







